ON FORM COVERSHEET US DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE 07-27-1999 **FORM PTO-1595 TENTS ONLY** Patent and Trademark Office (Rev. 6-93) 101104116 narks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof To the Name and address of receiving party: 1. Name of conveying party: Name: Foto-Wear, Inc. Name: Software for Image Compression N.V. Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes □ No■ Address: Nature of conveyance: 101 Pocono Drive. Milford, Pennsylvania 18337 ☐ Merger Assignment ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other: Execution Date: July 6, 1999 Additional names and addresses attached? Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the xecution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) 5,600,373; 5,604,824; 5,841,473 Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ■ No Total number of applications and patents involved: Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) .......\$120.00 Rodney M. Anderson

7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) .......\$120.00

■ Enclosed
■ Deficiency authorized to be charged to deposit account

8. Deposit account number: 01-1615

(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature.
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

01/56/1333 WIHATI

Address:

00000302 5600373

Anderson, Levine & Lintel, L.L.P.

12160 Abrams Road, Suite 111

Dallas, TX 75243

FC:581

Rodney M. Anderson Name of person Signing

,

Signature

20 July 1999 Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

4

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

## ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTIONS

In consideration of the payment of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, Software for Image Compression N.V., a Netherlands Antilles corporation, having an address of c/o ATC Trustees (Curacao) N.V., Chuchubiweg 17, Curacao, Netherlands Antilles (hereinafter referred to as Assignor) hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Foto-Wear, Inc., a New Jersey corporation, having an address of 101 Pocono Drive, Milford, Pennsylvania 18337 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all of the inventions, Letters Patent, patent applications set forth in the Schedule of Patent Properties attached hereto, and in and to any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority, and in and to all Letters Patent to be obtained for said inventions by any or all of the specified applications or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to Letters Patent, any reissue or re-examination thereof.

Assignor hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment. Assignor further covenants that Assignee will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to Assignor and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to Assignee or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

the 6th day of \_\_\_\_\_\_\_, 1999.

Vu pour légalisation de la signature de Maître Louis-Constant CKOVETTO. Notatre à MONACO apposée ci \_acnte

Monaco, le **- 9** JUIL, **1**999 P. le Ministre d'Etat et p.o.

e Secretaire General du Ministère d'Etat

Alfonso Lodolo D'Oria

President

Software for Image Compression, N.V.

Certifié la signature de Monsieur Alfonso Lodolo D'ORIA apposée ci-dessus. Monaco le 8 Juillet 1999

Rainier IMPERTI

TIMBRE **FISCAL** 

, will

(Convention de La Haye du Oct. 5, 1961)				
1. Country PRINCIPALITY of HONACO				
This public document				
2. has been signed by ALFONS O LOBOLO N'ORIA				
3. acting in the capacity of PRESIDENT of SOFT WARE FOR IMAGE COMPRESSION N.U. 4. bears the seal/stamp of NONE				
NONE				
Certified				
5. at				
6. the				
7. by				
8. No				
9. Seal/stamp: 10. Signature				

**APOSTILLE** 

ľ

## **SCHEDULE OF PATENT PROPERTIES**

## **PATENTS**

U.S. Patent No.	<u>Issue Date</u>	<u>Title</u>	<u>Inventors</u>
5,600,373	February 4, 1997	Method and Apparatus for Video Image Compression and Decompression Using Boundary- Spline-Wavelets	Charles K. Chui Pak-Kay Yuen
5,604,824	February 18, 1997	Method and Apparatus for Compression and Decompression of Documents and the Like Using Splines and Spline-Wavelets	Charles K. Chui Pak-Kay Yuen
5,841,473	November 24, 1998	Image Sequence Compression and Decompression	Charles K. Chui Jianrong Wang

Jelen

PATENT REEL: 010103 FRAME: 0901